	-26-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794) 8/1 9/199	
	9803351 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SCORPIO CONVEYOR PRODUCTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITE
Arend Jacobus BRINK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 💆 No	Name: O Internal Address: VIST 186
Nature of conveyance:	18514 U
	Street Address: 12 Laboratory Road, Ext
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Witbank, 1035, Republic of South Africa
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: August 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/134 577 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Douglas R. Hanscom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
8/20/1994 Spouls 00000031 09136577 2266 Eads Station	☑ Enclosed
3 FC:581 Arlingt 8n9, WA 22202	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hyw. Suite 1002	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Felix J. D'Ambrosio Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 14, 1998 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, _	_AREND_JACOBUS_BRINK_of_12_Laboratory_Road, Ext_51, Witbank
	1035, Republic of South Africa
	ertain new and useful improvements in _CONVEYOR_BELT_SUPPORT
for which SCORPIO	are about to make CONVEYOR PRODUCTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent of the United	States of America;
	AS,SCORPIO_CONVEYOR_PRODUCTS_(PROPRIETARY)_LIMIJED
	g an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	FORE he it known by all when it may concern that for and in consideration of
	FORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	Dollars (\$)
	paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
-	and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CONVEYOR PRODUCTS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
*full_and_ex	clusiveright, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and	described in the:
e (a) specification	prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
	filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
preparatory to obtai	ning Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by t	the saidSCORPLO_CONVEYOR_PRODUCTS_(PROPRIETARY)_LIMIJED
fortheir_ own	use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Lette	ers Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
them had this	assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set MY hand to and affix 1 seal 1 at
Witbank	this4th day ofAugust/, A.D. 19 _98
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	_AREND_JACOBUS_BRINK
Na Na	

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0466